The School Board of Sarasota County, Florida

Community Youth Development of Sarasota County, Florida

PROCLAMATION

February 2, 2016

Whereas, CYD (Community Youth Development) was formed in 1996 to serve youth throughout Sarasota County, and

community, and Whereas, CYD has advocated for engaging youth as a resource for solving issues affecting teens and their

beards of directors, and Whereas, CYD has prepared youth for leadership roles as members of advisory boards and not-for-profit

and Whereas, CYD has empowered youth to take action through volunteerism on issues that concern them,

Whereas, CYD has inspired youth to make a lifelong commitment of leading and serving their community.



Shirley Brown, Chair School Board St Sarasota County February 2, 2016